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What a night! 

Yr 8 Presentation 

Evening 

(more on page 2) 

Congratulations to our Year 8 pupils who have been appointed 

as Prefects for 2024/25. 



 

 

Thank you to   

Mr Colman 

and  

Mr Mepham 

who helped 

Mr Shaddick 

demonstrate 

the  

importance 

of FIRE  

SAFETY in 

Science  

lessons .  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 27th  

November 2024 

 

 

Please can we ask that all items worn 

to school or equipment hat is brought 

to school is clearly named.  We  

already have a large amount of  

un-named lost property. 

Thank you for your support. 





During the summer holidays we had a second set of red gates installed so 

that early arrivals can wait safely for the adacemy to open, away from  

traffic and pedestrians at the front of the site. 

 



Thank you to all of 

the pupils who 

have visited  our 

canteen so far  this 

term.   

The new Menu 

can be viewed on 

our website—we 

always start each  

Term on a 

“Week One”. 



 

 

19 Sep  Open Day & Evening 2024 

21 Sep  Frome Carnival 

26 Sep  Frome College Open Day 

27 Sep  Year 4 Taster Morning at  Oakfield 

1 Oct  Tutor Evening—All Years 

23 Oct  Yr 5 (2 classes) visit Stonehenge 

25 Oct  INSET day 

w/c 28 Oct Half Term Holidays 

Mon 4 Nov Term 2 

27 Nov  INSET day 

20 Dec  Last day of Term 2 

w/c 23 Dec Christmas Holidays 

w/c 30 Dec Christmas Holidays 

Mon 6  Jan INSET day 

Tue 7 Jan  Term 3 

12 Feb  Yr 5 (2 classes ) visit Stonehenge 

w/c 17 Feb Half Term Holidays 

4 Apr  Last day of Term 3 

IMPORTANT 

DIARY DATE 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 

WHOLE SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPH 

This only happens every 4 

years—please avoid making an 

appointment for your child on 

this day as this will be the only 

opportunity they will have 

while they attend  

Oakfield Academy to be  

included in this memorable 

event. 

Thank you for your support. 

ATTENTION YEAR FIVE PARENTS 

Proofs of the recent school photograph 

shoot have been sent home with the  

pupils.   

Orders placed before  

Friday 20th September will be delivered to 

the academy free of charge. 

Orders placed after this 

day will be  

delivered to your 

home, but will incur a 

postage charge. 

YEAR FIVE  SWIMMING DATES 

5A 5R 

Wed 11 September Fri 13 September 

Wed 18 September Fri 20 September 

Wed 25 September Fri 27 September 

Wed 2 October Fri 4 October 

Wed 9 October Fri 11 October 

Wed 16 October Fri 18 October 

Wed 23 October Fri 25 October 

Wed 6 November Fri 8 November 

Wed 13 November Fri 15 November 

Wed 20 November Fri 22 November 

Wed 4 December Fri 29 November 


